ADVERTISEMENT

GOVT. MODEL WOMEN COLLEGE, BILASIPARA

No. GMWCB/Adv-1/2023

Published on: 09-08-2023

In pursuance of DHE's letter No. DHE/CE/Misc./49/2021/Pt/47 dated Kahilipara, the 03-12-2022, applications are invited in the Format prescribed by DHE, Assam (available in DHE's Website) along with complete Bio-data and Self-attested copies of testimonials from HSLC onwards from eligible candidates for filling up the following Sanctioned posts of Assistant Professors in **Govt. Model Women College, Bilasipara**.

Political Science : No. of Post(s) – 01 (UR PWD - R.P. 1)
Education : No. of Post(s) – 01 (OBC/MOBC - R.P. 2)

Assamese : No. of Post(s) - 01 (UR - R.P. 3)
Economics : No. of Post(s) - 01 (UR - R.P. 4)
History : No. of Post(s) - 01 (ST(P) - R.P. 5)

6. English : No. of Post(s) - 01 (OBC/MOBC - R.P. 6)

Terms and conditions:-

- 1. Educational Qualifications and Selection Procedure will be as per Govt. Office Memorandum No. AHE.239/2021/68 dated 24-01-2022. The candidates have to acquire qualifications as on the last date for submitting applications. Publications and other relevant eligibilities can be acquired and submitted on the date of interview and not beyond.
- 2. Age: The age of the candidate should not be more than 38 years as on 01/01/2023 with relaxation of age against reserved posts as per Govt. Rules.
- 3. The candidates must be well conversant with medium of instructions and must have PRC issued by the competent authority.
- 4. The application along with all documents and a non-refundable Demand Draft of Rs. 1500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred) only drawn in favour of Principal, Govt. Model Women College, Bilasipara at State Bank of India, Bilasipara Branch (IFSC- SBIN0002024) must reach to the **Principal, Bilasipara College, P.O. Bilasipara, Dist. Dhubri (Assam), PIN- 783348** within 10 days from the date of publication of this advertisement through Speed Post/DTDC. Further, the candidates should also send their CV along with the scanned copy of Demand Draft through E-mail to **principal.gmwcbilasipara@gmail.com** for avoiding any postal delay within the stipulated date as mentioned above. Incomplete application will be rejected.
- **N.B.:** Date of interview and list of the eligible candidates will be uploaded on the website of Bilasipara College i.e. **www.bilasiparacollege.org** in due time. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for appearing the interview.

Sd/-

(Dr. Biswajit Biswas)

Principal-in-charge Govt. Model Women College, Bilasipara